-12512 -12522
Manifold Blocks - Hydraulic, Pneumatic
High Pressure / Space Saving Type / Double-Row
Q Hydraulic Manifold Blocks
      High Pressure Thread: JIS B0203 Rc(PT)
            JIS B0202 G(PF): ISO  228-1 Compatible
 • Mounting Hole Change
4-Hole Selection

[Step I] Select the most frequently used thread diameter as basic
            thread diameter.
[Ordering Example] Select 4 (1/2).
[Step II] Select the ports needed to change from the basic thread diameter
             and the desired thread size.
[Ordering Example] D2−E2−G2−U0−V3−W3
E Diameter of J and K is not changeable. Specify
J0−K0 when J and K are not necessary. (No
through hole for them. Value selection of "0
(zero)" for either J or K is not acceptable.)
(Ex.)
G BMFRS4-60-4-J0-K0-D2
G BMFRS4-60-4            -D2
n BMFRS4-60-4-J0      -D2
n BMFRS4-60-4     -K0-D2
Type MMaterialSSurface Treatment Max. Operating Pressure
BMFRS SS400 Trivalent Chromate 20.6MPa≈210kgf/cm2 or less
BMFRA
Aluminum Alloy
-
1MPa≈10kgf/cm2 or less
BMFRAA Clear Anodize
Type
Number
of
Circuits
Block Square A   Unit Price
25 30 35 40 50 60
BMFRS
2 -
3 -
4 -
BMFRA
2 -
3 -
4 -
BMFRAA
2 -
3 -
4 -
Part Number - A • • • - Z - (PC, PCW, PCT)
BMFRS4 - 60 • • • - PC40
Alterations Code Spec.
P Dimension Change
PC
PCW
PCT
Changes the P dimension in 1mm increment.
(Ex.) PC38−PCW30
E20≤PC, PCW, PCT≤50
E For BMFRS, the operating pressure falls below
the standard pressure value: 1MPa≈10kgf/cm2
when the pitch is made shorter than default
value.
E L dimension changes as much as the changes
in P dimension.
PC
PC PCW
PC PCW PCT
2
3
4
Mounting
Holes
For details of recommended tapered male thread tightening torque and through pilot hole, see P.1224.
Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment Max. Operating Pressure
BTAW
A5052
- 1MPa≈10kgf/cm2
or lessBTAWA Clear Anodize
Part Number - Q - B
BTAW2 - Q2 - B2
Q Features:
      Two-stage piping arrangement saves
space in the horizontal direction.